2-22

3-22

4-22

5-22

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

Chair

Pickard,
Rodvien,
Pruski

12/20/2022

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title
Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to require the

establishment of a system of public campaign financing for candidates for County
Executive and County Council

Approve the nomination for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for
Region Planning Area No. 7 (King)

Approve the nomination for reappointment of a member to the Anne Arundel County
Human Relations Commission (Hatcher)

Select SB & Company, LLC, an independent firm of certified public accountants, to
perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2022

Amend a certain reporting deadline required of the Charter Revision Commission

Intro.

1/3/22

1/3/22

1/3/22

2/22/22

3/15/22

Action

Defeated

P. 1/3/22

P. 1/3/22

P.3/7/22

P. 3/15/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

F S T B B F S T B F S T B B

F I T B B



6-22

7-22

8-22

9-22

10-22

Sponsor(s)

CE,
Pickard

Rodvien,
Fiedler

Rodvien

Pickard,
Pruski

Rodvien,
Lacey

12/20/2022

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro.

Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real properties in Severn, 3/21/22
Maryland from Ribera Development, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land
Acquisition Capital Project

Recognize National Therapy Animal Day in Anne Arundel County 4/4/22
Appoint a member to the Charter Revision Commission to serve the remainder of a 4/18/22
term (Enright)

Recognize Anne Arundel County Public Schools for its high graduation rate and its 4/18/22

continued commitment to excellence in education

Support the Caucus of African American Leaders of Anne Arundel County in 4/18/22
condemning all acts of racism and the many forms of discrimination and intolerance
that have deprived people of their human rights

Action

P. 4/18/22

P. 4/4/22

P. 4/18/22

P. 4/18/22

P.5/2/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

>
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No.

11-22

12-22

13-22

14-22

15-22

Sponsor(s)

CE

Pickard,
Volke,

Fiedler,
Pruski

CE

CE

CE

12/20/2022

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the determination of certain County-owned property, located on the North
side of Overlea Drive in Severna Park, Maryland, as surplus property

Urge the Board of Education of Anne Arundel County to delay implementation of
new school start times for Anne Arundel County Public Schools

Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review
Board (Williams)

Approve the submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeals Board
(Balicki, Cooley, Holland, Primosch, Starkey, Watts)

Approve appointments to the Police Accountability Board (Ashworth, Gomez,
Jackson, Kivett, Moore, Ortiz, Watkins, Williams-Kinard)

Intro.

5/16/22

6/1/22

6/6/22

6/6/22

6/6/22

Action

P. 6/21/22

P. 6/1/22

P. 6/6/22

P. 6/6/22

P. 6/21/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

>
IS

Eo T o T T |<

> e I I > > Moo X

e I I

Fo I T B B

E

absent

absent



No. Sponsor(s)

16-22

17-22

18-22

19-22

20-22

12/20/2022

Fiedler

CE

Volke

Pruski,

Lacey

Pruski,
Lacey

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Appoint an Anne Arundel County citizen to serve on the Chesapeake Bay Bridge
Reconstruction Advisory Group (Bradley)

Adopt the Debt Management Policy for Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to allow a
Councilmember to serve up to three consecutive terms of office

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to require that the
compensation paid to each member of the County Council be in accordance with
recommendations of the Salary Standard Commission that are approved by ordinance
of the County Council

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to change the term
“Chairman” to “Chair”

Intro.

6/21/22

6/21/22

6/21/22

6/21/22

6/21/22

Action

P. 6/21/22

P.7/5/22

P.7/5/22

Amended &

P.7/5/22

Withdrawn

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

>
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No. Sponsor(s)

21-22

22-22

23-22

24-22

25-22

12/20/2022

Pruski,
Lacey

Pruski,
Lacey

Pruski,
Lacey

Pruski,
Lacey

Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to remove the
requirement that copies of bills and notices of public hearings be posted on a bulletin
board and to require that electronic copies of bills and notice of any public hearing be
published to the County Council website and printed copies be made available to the
public and press

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to clarify the
differences between the two types of emergency ordinances allowed under the Charter
and the legislative procedure that applies to each

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to allow the County
Council to assign additional functions, duties, and personnel to the County Auditor
that are related to the finances and financial affairs of the County

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to change the name of
the Charter Revision Commission to the Redistricting and Charter Revision
Commission and to amend the date by which a decennial Redistricting and Charter
Revision Commission must be appointed by the County Council

Appoint Legislative Counsel to the County Council (Bennett)

Intro.

6/21/22

6/21/22

6/21/22

6/21/22

7/5/22

Action

P.7/5/22

P.7/5/22

P.7/5/22

P.7/5/22

P.7/5/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

>
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F S T B B F S T B F S T B B Ea T o T B B Eo T o T T |<
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No. Sponsor(s)

26-22

27-22

28-22

29-22

30-22

12/20/2022

CE

CE

CE

CE

Pruski,
Lacey

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the
employer subsidies used to determine the rates for certain participants under the
County Employee and Retiree Health Benefits Program

Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real properties in Pasadena,
Maryland from Dynasplint Holdings, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land
Acquisition Capital Project

Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance
Fund to Catalent, Inc.

Confirm nominations to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of
Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated (Belcher, Ellis, Estepp, Gandhi,
Sapp, Steele, Toomey)

Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to make the language
of the Charter gender neutral

Intro.

7/5/22

7/5/22

7/5/22

7/5/22

7/5/22

Action

P. 7/18/22

P.7/18/22

P.7/18/22

P.7/5/22

P.7/18/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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No.

31-22

32-22

33-22

34-22

35-22

Sponsor(s)

Rodvien

CE

Entire

Council

CE

CE

12/20/2022

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title
Support of women’s right to safe, comprehensive reproductive health care and in

opposition to the overturning of Roe v. Wade by the Supreme Court’s decision in
Dobbs v. Jackson Women’s Health Organization

Determine that a Petition initiating a Charter Amendment satisfies the requirements
established by law

Recognize Childhood Cancer Awareness Month in Anne Arundel County

Confirm the appointment of a resident of the County to serve on the Pension
Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County (Jones)

Reappoint members to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review
Board (Allison & Provan)

Intro.

7/5/22

8/4/22

9/6/22

9/6/22

9/6/22

Action

P.7/5/22

P. 8/4/22

P. 9/6/22

P. 9/19/22

P. 9/19/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

F S T B F S T B B Ea T o T B B

F S T B B

abstain

X



No. Sponsor(s)

36-22

37-22

38-22

39-22

40-22

12/20/2022

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm the appointment of the Executive Director of the Police Accountability
Board (Evelyn)

Approve Anne Arundel County’s 2022 Financial Assurance Plan for compliance with
the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination Phase I Municipal Separate Storm
Sewer System Permit

Authorize the filing of an application with the Maryland Transit Administration of the
Maryland Department of Transportation for an Annual Transportation Plan grant and
other funds under the Federal Transit Act for federal fiscal year 2023

Approve the application to the United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice
Programs, for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant
Program federal FY 2022 Local Solicitation and recognizing the County Executive’s
authority to act in connection with the grant

Approve appointments to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County
Retirement and Pension System (Hyatt & Sulick)

Intro. Action

9/6/22 P. 9/19/22
9/6/22 P. 10/3/22
9/6/22 P. 10/3/22
9/6/22 P. 10/17/22
9/19/22 P. 9/19/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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No. Sponsor(s)

41-22

42-22

43-22

44-22

45-22

12/20/2022

CE

CE

CE

Pruski,
Rodvien,
Haire

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm the reappointment of an Anne Arundel County resident to serve on the
Spending Affordability Committee (Ritchie)

Approve the nomination for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for
Region Planning Area No. 2 (C. Jones)

Approve the nominations for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for
Region Planning Area No. 4 (Beall & Cann)

Express the need for land located in Edgewater, Maryland, and owned by the Anne
Arundel County Board of Education, to be utilized for construction of the Woodland
Beach Volunteer Fire Department

Approve the determination of certain improved County-owned property, being part of
the Dorsey Run Road right-of-way in Annapolis Junction, Maryland, as surplus

property

Intro.

9/19/22

9/19/22

9/19/22

9/19/22

10/3/22

Action

P. 9/19/22

P. 9/19/22

P. 9/19/22

Amended and

P. 10/3/22

P. 10/17/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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No.

46-22

47-22

48-22

49-22

50-22

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

Rodvien,
Smith,
Pickard

Chair

12/20/2022

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2022 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the application of Stephen D. Hopkins and Mark D. Hopkins, to sell an
agricultural land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land
Preservation Foundation on 139.830 acres in Lothian, Maryland

Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education’s Fiscal Year 2024 Public
School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the
Interagency Commission on School Construction

Confirm the appointments of Anne Arundel County residents to serve on the
Spending Affordability Committee

Elect a Chair (Smith) and Vice Chair (Pickard) of the County Council

Appoint the members of the County Board of Appeals (Akinbolaji, Lamartina,
Jacobs, Estepp, Fury, Dax, Bissett)

Intro.

10/3/22

10/3/22

10/3/22

12/5/22

12/19/22

Action

P. 10/17/22

P. 10/17/22

P. 10/3/22

P. 12/5/22

P. 12/19/22

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Smith
Pickard
Volke
Hummer
Fiedler
Rodvien
Leadbetter

Smith
Pickard
Volke
Hummer
Fiedler
Rodvien
Leadbetter
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