<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	Nay
1-22	CE	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to require the establishment of a system of public campaign financing for candidates for County Executive and County Council	1/3/22	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien	x x x	x x
					Haire	Х	X
2-22	CE	Approve the nomination for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for Region Planning Area No. 7 (King)	1/3/22	P. 1/3/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien	x x x x x x	
3-22	CE	Approve the nomination for reappointment of a member to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission (Hatcher)	1/3/22	P. 1/3/22	Haire  Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien	X X X X X	
					Haire	X X	
4-22	Chair	Select SB & Company, LLC, an independent firm of certified public accountants, to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2022	2/22/22	P. 3/7/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
5-22	Pickard, Rodvien, Pruski	Amend a certain reporting deadline required of the Charter Revision Commission	3/15/22	P. 3/15/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
6-22	CE, Pickard	Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real properties in Severn, Maryland from Ribera Development, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project	3/21/22	P. 4/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
7-22	Rodvien, Fiedler	Recognize National Therapy Animal Day in Anne Arundel County	4/4/22	P. 4/4/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
8-22	Rodvien	Appoint a member to the Charter Revision Commission to serve the remainder of a term (Enright)	4/18/22	P. 4/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
9-22	Pickard, Pruski	Recognize Anne Arundel County Public Schools for its high graduation rate and its continued commitment to excellence in education	4/18/22	P. 4/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
10-22	Rodvien, Lacey	Support the Caucus of African American Leaders of Anne Arundel County in condemning all acts of racism and the many forms of discrimination and intolerance that have deprived people of their human rights	4/18/22	P. 5/2/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	Nay
11-22	CE	Approve the determination of certain County-owned property, located on the North side of Overlea Drive in Severna Park, Maryland, as surplus property	5/16/22	P. 6/21/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
12-22	Pickard, Volke, Fiedler, Pruski	Urge the Board of Education of Anne Arundel County to delay implementation of new school start times for Anne Arundel County Public Schools	6/1/22	P. 6/1/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x	x x
13-22	CE	Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review Board (Williams)	6/6/22	P. 6/6/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	absent
14-22	CE	Approve the submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeals Board (Balicki, Cooley, Holland, Primosch, Starkey, Watts)	6/6/22	P. 6/6/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X	absent
15-22	CE	Approve appointments to the Police Accountability Board (Ashworth, Gomez, Jackson, Kivett, Moore, Ortiz, Watkins, Williams-Kinard)	6/6/22	P. 6/21/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	X

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
16-22	Fiedler	Appoint an Anne Arundel County citizen to serve on the Chesapeake Bay Bridge Reconstruction Advisory Group (Bradley)	6/21/22	P. 6/21/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
17-22	CE	Adopt the Debt Management Policy for Anne Arundel County, Maryland	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
18-22	Volke	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to allow a Councilmember to serve up to three consecutive terms of office	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x	х
19-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to require that the compensation paid to each member of the County Council be in accordance with recommendations of the Salary Standard Commission that are approved by ordinance of the County Council	6/21/22	Amended & P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
20-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to change the term "Chairman" to "Chair"	6/21/22	Withdrawn	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire		

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
21-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to remove the requirement that copies of bills and notices of public hearings be posted on a bulletin board and to require that electronic copies of bills and notice of any public hearing be published to the County Council website and printed copies be made available to the public and press	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
22-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to clarify the differences between the two types of emergency ordinances allowed under the Charter and the legislative procedure that applies to each	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
23-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to allow the County Council to assign additional functions, duties, and personnel to the County Auditor that are related to the finances and financial affairs of the County	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
24-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to change the name of the Charter Revision Commission to the Redistricting and Charter Revision Commission and to amend the date by which a decennial Redistricting and Charter Revision Commission must be appointed by the County Council	6/21/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
25-22	Council	Appoint Legislative Counsel to the County Council (Bennett)	7/5/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
26-22	CE	Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the employer subsidies used to determine the rates for certain participants under the County Employee and Retiree Health Benefits Program	7/5/22	P. 7/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
27-22	CE	Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real properties in Pasadena, Maryland from Dynasplint Holdings, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project	7/5/22	P. 7/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
28-22	CE	Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance Fund to Catalent, Inc.	7/5/22	P. 7/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
29-22	CE	Confirm nominations to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated (Belcher, Ellis, Estepp, Gandhi, Sapp, Steele, Toomey)	7/5/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
30-22	Pruski, Lacey	Propose an amendment to the Charter of Anne Arundel County to make the language of the Charter gender neutral	7/5/22	P. 7/18/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	Nay
31-22	Rodvien	Support of women's right to safe, comprehensive reproductive health care and in opposition to the overturning of <i>Roe v. Wade</i> by the Supreme Court's decision in <i>Dobbs v. Jackson Women's Health Organization</i>	7/5/22	P. 7/5/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x abstain x
32-22	CE	Determine that a Petition initiating a Charter Amendment satisfies the requirements established by law	8/4/22	P. 8/4/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
33-22	Entire Council	Recognize Childhood Cancer Awareness Month in Anne Arundel County	9/6/22	P. 9/6/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
34-22	CE	Confirm the appointment of a resident of the County to serve on the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County (Jones)	9/6/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
35-22	CE	Reappoint members to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review Board (Allison & Provan)	9/6/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
36-22	СЕ	Confirm the appointment of the Executive Director of the Police Accountability Board (Evelyn)	9/6/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
37-22	СЕ	Approve Anne Arundel County's 2022 Financial Assurance Plan for compliance with the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination Phase I Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Permit	9/6/22	P. 10/3/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
38-22	СЕ	Authorize the filing of an application with the Maryland Transit Administration of the Maryland Department of Transportation for an Annual Transportation Plan grant and other funds under the Federal Transit Act for federal fiscal year 2023	9/6/22	P. 10/3/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
39-22	CE	Approve the application to the United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program federal FY 2022 Local Solicitation and recognizing the County Executive's authority to act in connection with the grant	9/6/22	P. 10/17/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
40-22	CE	Approve appointments to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retirement and Pension System (Hyatt & Sulick)	9/19/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
41-22	СЕ	Confirm the reappointment of an Anne Arundel County resident to serve on the Spending Affordability Committee (Ritchie)	9/19/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
42-22	СЕ	Approve the nomination for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for Region Planning Area No. 2 (C. Jones)	9/19/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
43-22	CE	Approve the nominations for appointment to the Stakeholder Advisory Committee for Region Planning Area No. 4 (Beall & Cann)	9/19/22	P. 9/19/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
44-22	Pruski, Rodvien, Haire	Express the need for land located in Edgewater, Maryland, and owned by the Anne Arundel County Board of Education, to be utilized for construction of the Woodland Beach Volunteer Fire Department	9/19/22	Amended and P. 10/3/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
45-22	CE	Approve the determination of certain improved County-owned property, being part of the Dorsey Run Road right-of-way in Annapolis Junction, Maryland, as surplus property	10/3/22	P. 10/17/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<b>Action</b>		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>
46-22	СЕ	Approve the application of Stephen D. Hopkins and Mark D. Hopkins, to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation on 139.830 acres in Lothian, Maryland	10/3/22	P. 10/17/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
47-22	СЕ	Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education's Fiscal Year 2024 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency Commission on School Construction	10/3/22	P. 10/17/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	
48-22	CE	Confirm the appointments of Anne Arundel County residents to serve on the Spending Affordability Committee	10/3/22	P. 10/3/22	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	
49-22	Rodvien, Smith, Pickard	Elect a Chair (Smith) and Vice Chair (Pickard) of the County Council	12/5/22	P. 12/5/22	Smith Pickard Volke Hummer Fiedler Rodvien Leadbetter	x x x x x x x	
50-22	Chair	Appoint the members of the County Board of Appeals (Akinbolaji, Lamartina, Jacobs, Estepp, Fury, Dax, Bissett)	12/19/22	P. 12/19/22	Smith Pickard Volke Hummer Fiedler Rodvien Leadbetter	X X X X X X	